
Skidmore (2-6,0-2 Liberty League) -vs- Tufts (7-5,0-0 NESCAC)
01/03/26 at Cousens Gym, Medford, MA

 
 

 
 
Skidmore 67

Tufts 63

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 255
Site: Cousens Gym, Medford, MA
Referees: Kenneth Weiand, Ashley Mayerjak, Roger Saraiva

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Skidmore 12 14 18 23 67
Tufts 15 15 21 12 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Martinez,Sophia * 30 6-13 1-5 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 8 0 1 14
10 Meyer,Madison * 28 5-8 0-1 1-2 3-0 3 2 3 3 0 2 11
33 Schneider,Claudia * 27 4-8 0-1 3-4 2-2 4 1 4 0 1 1 11
21 Krop,Ruby * 19 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-5 5 3 1 1 2 0 0
15 Severino,Melissa * 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 Hastie,Sara 26 5-9 3-4 3-5 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 16
32 Shine,Jenny 18 5-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 1 0 10
05 Bowen,Audrey 11 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 5
22 Carpenter,Rachel 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
24 Criniti,Stella 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
04 Drury,Meghan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-51 4-14 9-17 7-19 26 16 12 17 4 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46% 0-3   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 1-2   50.00% 1-4   25.00%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 1-4   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 8-11   72.73% 2-5   40.00% 5-9   55.56%
Total 27-51   52.9% 4-14   28.6% 9-17   52.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Lozner,Tessa * 38 5-11 0-5 6-7 1-6 7 3 2 2 0 2 16
11 Congdon,Abby * 35 5-10 2-5 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 14
30 Crossett,Sarah * 15 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 4 0 0 8
12 Aspesi,Annie * 22 2-11 1-6 0-0 3-2 5 2 2 1 0 2 5
04 Kolkhorst,Claire * 23 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
22 Ryan,Annie 15 2-3 2-3 2-2 3-0 3 3 1 1 0 1 8
03 Galanes,Stella 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 4
20 Stapleton,Siobhan 19 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 2 4 2 1 0 2
32 Stone,Abi 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
05 Steel,Maddy 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 5-24 12-15 16-18 34 15 13 18 1 10 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46% 2-5   40.00% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 0-4   0.00% 7-10   70.00%
3rd Quarter 10-16   62.50% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-18   22.22% 2-10   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 23-58   39.7% 5-24   20.8% 12-15   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Skidmore Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tufts
09:42 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CONGDON,ABBY

-- ASSIST  by CROSSETT,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by KROP,RUBY(in the paint) 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LOZNER,TESSA
09:07 MISS 3PTR by LOZNER,TESSA

REBOUND DEF by KROP,RUBY --
GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,MADISON 08:43 2-3 H 1

08:09 MISS 3PTR by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by SEVERINO,MELISSA --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA(fastbreak) 08:02 4-3 V 1

07:37 MISS LAYUP by CROSSETT,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by MEYER,MADISON 07:13
SUB OUT by SEVERINO,MELISSA 07:13
SUB IN by HASTIE,SARA 07:13

06:53 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(in the paint)
FOUL  by KROP,RUBY 06:53

06:53 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by LOZNER,TESSA
MISS LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSSETT,SARAH
06:29 TURNOVER  by CROSSETT,SARAH

TURNOVER  by MEYER,MADISON 06:29
06:29 STEAL  by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE

06:29 4-8 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

06:04 FOUL  by ASPESI,ANNIE
06:04 SUB OUT by ASPESI,ANNIE
06:04 SUB IN by GALANES,STELLA

SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 06:04
SUB IN by SHINE,JENNY 06:04
GOOD FT by HASTIE,SARA 06:04 5-8 H 3
GOOD FT by HASTIE,SARA 06:04 6-8 H 2

05:47 TURNOVER  by CROSSETT,SARAH
05:47 SUB OUT by CROSSETT,SARAH
05:47 SUB IN by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 05:47
SUB IN by CARPENTER,RACHEL 05:47
MISS LAYUP by HASTIE,SARA(in the paint) 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LOZNER,TESSA
FOUL  by MEYER,MADISON 05:18
SUB OUT by KROP,RUBY 05:18
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 05:18

05:09 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CONGDON,ABBY
-- ASSIST  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN

GOOD JUMPER by SHINE,JENNY(in the paint) 04:56 8-11 H 3
04:29 MISS JUMPER by CONGDON,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by LOZNER,TESSA
04:13 MISS LAYUP by GALANES,STELLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SHINE,JENNY 04:13
REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SHINE,JENNY(in the paint) 04:01 10-11 H 1
ASSIST  by MEYER,MADISON --

03:40 MISS LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA --
MISS LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE
03:04 TURNOVER  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN

STEAL  by MEYER,MADISON 03:04
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 02:44 12-11 V 1



ASSIST  by SHINE,JENNY --
02:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:29 SUB OUT by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE
02:29 SUB OUT by LOZNER,TESSA
02:29 SUB IN by ASPESI,ANNIE
02:29 SUB IN by STONE,ABI

SUB OUT by MEYER,MADISON 02:29
SUB OUT by HASTIE,SARA 02:29
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 02:29
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 02:29
SUB IN by SEVERINO,MELISSA 02:29
SUB IN by CRINITI,STELLA 02:29
MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,RACHEL 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ASPESI,ANNIE
02:14 MISS JUMPER by GALANES,STELLA

REBOUND DEF by SEVERINO,MELISSA --
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA(in the paint) 02:07

02:07 BLOCK  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:58 SUB OUT by GALANES,STELLA
01:58 SUB IN by RYAN,ANNIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:58
MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,RACHEL 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by STONE,ABI
FOUL  by SHINE,JENNY 01:23

01:23 12-12 GOOD FT by RYAN,ANNIE
01:23 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by RYAN,ANNIE

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 01:06
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 01:06

00:55 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ASPESI,ANNIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN

TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 00:46
00:46 STEAL  by ASPESI,ANNIE
00:21 MISS 3PTR by CONGDON,ABBY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:20 FOUL  by STONE,ABI

SUB OUT by SEVERINO,MELISSA 00:20
SUB IN by BOWEN,AUDREY 00:20
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Skidmore Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tufts
10:00 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN
10:00 SUB OUT by RYAN,ANNIE
10:00 SUB OUT by STONE,ABI
10:00 SUB IN by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB IN by LOZNER,TESSA
10:00 SUB IN by CROSSETT,SARAH

SUB OUT by CRINITI,STELLA 10:00
SUB IN by MEYER,MADISON 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by SHINE,JENNY(in the paint) 09:41 14-15 H 1

09:16 MISS LAYUP by ASPESI,ANNIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CROSSETT,SARAH

09:12 14-17 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by CROSSETT,SARAH(in the paint)
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,RACHEL 08:49
SUB OUT by SHINE,JENNY 08:49
SUB IN by KROP,RUBY 08:49
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 08:49
TURNOVER  by CARPENTER,RACHEL 08:49



FOUL  by BOWEN,AUDREY 08:30
08:30 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by CROSSETT,SARAH
08:30 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by CROSSETT,SARAH
08:02 FOUL  by ASPESI,ANNIE
08:02 SUB OUT by ASPESI,ANNIE
08:02 SUB IN by GALANES,STELLA

MISS FT by MEYER,MADISON 08:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MEYER,MADISON 08:02 15-19 H 4

07:50 15-21 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA(in the paint) 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LOZNER,TESSA
07:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 07:10
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,AUDREY --
GOOD TIPIN by BOWEN,AUDREY(in the paint) 07:04 17-21 H 4

06:59 TURNOVER  by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 06:59
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LOZNER,TESSA
FOUL  by BOWEN,AUDREY 06:53
SUB OUT by BOWEN,AUDREY 06:53
SUB OUT by MEYER,MADISON 06:53
SUB IN by DRURY,MEGHAN 06:53
SUB IN by HASTIE,SARA 06:53
FOUL  by DRURY,MEGHAN 06:50

06:50 SUB OUT by CONGDON,ABBY
06:50 SUB IN by RYAN,ANNIE
06:34 MISS 3PTR by LOZNER,TESSA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:34 MISS 3PTR by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by KROP,RUBY 06:19
TURNOVER  by KROP,RUBY 06:19
SUB OUT by KROP,RUBY 06:19
SUB IN by SHINE,JENNY 06:19

05:57 MISS 3PTR by GALANES,STELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by RYAN,ANNIE

05:52 TURNOVER  by CROSSETT,SARAH
05:52 SUB OUT by CROSSETT,SARAH
05:52 SUB IN by STONE,ABI

SUB OUT by DRURY,MEGHAN 05:52
SUB IN by SEVERINO,MELISSA 05:52

05:40 FOUL  by RYAN,ANNIE
05:32 FOUL  by RYAN,ANNIE

MISS FT by HASTIE,SARA 05:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HASTIE,SARA 05:32
REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA(in the paint) 05:23 19-21 H 2

04:59 TURNOVER  by STONE,ABI
STEAL  by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 04:59

04:59 SUB OUT by RYAN,ANNIE
04:59 SUB IN by CONGDON,ABBY

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 04:59
SUB IN by MEYER,MADISON 04:59
MISS LAYUP by MEYER,MADISON(in the paint) 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by STONE,ABI
04:44 19-23 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by STONE,ABI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HASTIE,SARA 04:27 22-23 H 1
ASSIST  by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA --

04:13 22-25 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CONGDON,ABBY



MISS LAYUP by HASTIE,SARA(in the paint) 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by LOZNER,TESSA

03:51 SUB OUT by GALANES,STELLA
03:51 SUB IN by ASPESI,ANNIE
03:38 TURNOVER  by CONGDON,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by SHINE,JENNY(in the paint) 03:22 24-25 H 1
FOUL  by SHINE,JENNY 03:06
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 03:06
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 03:06

03:06 MISS FT by LOZNER,TESSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:06 24-26 H 2 GOOD FT by LOZNER,TESSA
SUB OUT by SHINE,JENNY 03:06
SUB IN by KROP,RUBY 03:06
TURNOVER  by MEYER,MADISON 02:50

02:50 STEAL  by STONE,ABI
02:46 TURNOVER  by ASPESI,ANNIE

STEAL  by MEYER,MADISON 02:46
MISS JUMPER by MEYER,MADISON 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CONGDON,ABBY
FOUL  by KROP,RUBY 02:34

02:34 SUB OUT by STONE,ABI
02:34 SUB IN by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN

SUB OUT by KROP,RUBY 02:34
SUB IN by BOWEN,AUDREY 02:34

02:34 24-27 H 3 GOOD FT by LOZNER,TESSA(fastbreak)
02:34 24-28 H 4 GOOD FT by LOZNER,TESSA(fastbreak)
02:18 FOUL  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN

TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 02:12
02:05 TURNOVER  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN

SUB OUT by SEVERINO,MELISSA 02:05
SUB IN by CARPENTER,RACHEL 02:05
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 01:39

01:39 STEAL  by ASPESI,ANNIE
01:29 MISS JUMPER by ASPESI,ANNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN
FOUL  by CARPENTER,RACHEL 01:29

01:29 MISS FT by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:29 MISS FT by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,AUDREY --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA(in the paint) 01:18 26-28 H 2

00:58 MISS JUMPER by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,AUDREY --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 00:49

00:36 MISS 3PTR by LOZNER,TESSA
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,AUDREY --
TURNOVER  by BOWEN,AUDREY 00:27

00:27 STEAL  by LOZNER,TESSA
FOUL  by HASTIE,SARA 00:18
SUB OUT by BOWEN,AUDREY 00:18
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 00:18

00:18 26-29 H 3 GOOD FT by CONGDON,ABBY
00:18 26-30 H 4 GOOD FT by CONGDON,ABBY

TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 00:04

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Skidmore Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tufts
10:00 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN
10:00 SUB IN by CROSSETT,SARAH



SUB OUT by CARPENTER,RACHEL 10:00
SUB OUT by HASTIE,SARA 10:00
SUB IN by SEVERINO,MELISSA 10:00
SUB IN by KROP,RUBY 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 09:42 28-30 H 2
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA --
FOUL  by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 09:26

09:20 MISS LAYUP by CONGDON,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KROP,RUBY --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 09:10 30-30
ASSIST  by KROP,RUBY --

08:41 30-33 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE
-- ASSIST  by CONGDON,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by ASPESI,ANNIE

08:12 30-35 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ASPESI,ANNIE

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 07:58
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,MADISON --
GOOD TIPIN by MEYER,MADISON(in the paint) 07:55 32-35 H 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:54

07:37 MISS JUMPER by CROSSETT,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

BLOCK  by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 07:37
07:31 32-37 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CONGDON,ABBY

-- ASSIST  by ASPESI,ANNIE
07:19 FOUL  by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by SEVERINO,MELISSA 07:19
SUB OUT by KROP,RUBY 07:19
SUB IN by HASTIE,SARA 07:19
SUB IN by SHINE,JENNY 07:19
GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,MADISON(in the paint) 07:01 34-37 H 3
ASSIST  by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA --

06:41 MISS 3PTR by CONGDON,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by CROSSETT,SARAH

06:25 MISS 3PTR by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by SHINE,JENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA(in the paint) 06:07 36-37 H 1

05:43 TURNOVER  by CROSSETT,SARAH
05:43 SUB OUT by ASPESI,ANNIE
05:43 SUB OUT by CROSSETT,SARAH
05:43 SUB IN by GALANES,STELLA
05:43 SUB IN by STONE,ABI

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 05:43
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 05:43
SUB IN by CARPENTER,RACHEL 05:43
SUB IN by CRINITI,STELLA 05:43
TURNOVER  by CRINITI,STELLA 05:29

05:29 STEAL  by CONGDON,ABBY
05:25 36-39 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CONGDON,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,RACHEL 05:13
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,MADISON --

04:58 SUB OUT by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE
04:58 SUB IN by STEEL,MADDY

GOOD LAYUP by HASTIE,SARA(in the paint) 04:57 38-39 H 1
ASSIST  by MEYER,MADISON --

04:30 38-41 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HASTIE,SARA 04:18

04:18 STEAL  by GALANES,STELLA
04:07 MISS 3PTR by LOZNER,TESSA

REBOUND DEF by CRINITI,STELLA --
MISS 3PTR by MEYER,MADISON 03:51



-- REBOUND DEF by GALANES,STELLA
03:40 MISS 3PTR by STEEL,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by CRINITI,STELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by SHINE,JENNY(in the paint) 03:24 40-41 H 1
ASSIST  by CARPENTER,RACHEL --

03:14 TURNOVER  by CONGDON,ABBY
STEAL  by HASTIE,SARA 03:14
MISS LAYUP by HASTIE,SARA(in the paint) 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CONGDON,ABBY
03:01 40-43 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:50 FOUL  by LOZNER,TESSA
02:50 SUB OUT by STONE,ABI
02:50 SUB IN by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN

SUB OUT by MEYER,MADISON 02:50
SUB OUT by HASTIE,SARA 02:50
SUB OUT by SHINE,JENNY 02:50
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 02:50
SUB IN by BOWEN,AUDREY 02:50
SUB IN by SEVERINO,MELISSA 02:50
MISS LAYUP by BOWEN,AUDREY(in the paint) 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GALANES,STELLA
02:17 40-45 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GALANES,STELLA

-- ASSIST  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 01:54

01:54 STEAL  by STEEL,MADDY

01:48 40-47 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by GALANES,STELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN
01:21 FOUL  by LOZNER,TESSA
01:21 SUB OUT by CONGDON,ABBY
01:21 SUB IN by RYAN,ANNIE

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,RACHEL 01:21
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 01:21
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 01:21 41-47 H 6
MISS FT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 01:21
REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA --
TURNOVER  by BOWEN,AUDREY 01:21

01:21 STEAL  by RYAN,ANNIE
00:52 41-49 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STEEL,MADDY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CRINITI,STELLA 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by STEEL,MADDY

00:17 41-51 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RYAN,ANNIE
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 00:02 44-51 H 7

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Skidmore Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tufts
SUB OUT by BOWEN,AUDREY 10:00
SUB OUT by CRINITI,STELLA 10:00
SUB IN by KROP,RUBY 10:00
SUB IN by HASTIE,SARA 10:00

09:39 44-54 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,ANNIE
-- ASSIST  by GALANES,STELLA

GOOD 3PTR by HASTIE,SARA 09:17 47-54 H 7
ASSIST  by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA --

09:10 TURNOVER  by STEEL,MADDY
STEAL  by HASTIE,SARA 09:10
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 09:01 49-54 H 5

08:37 TURNOVER  by LOZNER,TESSA



STEAL  by SEVERINO,MELISSA 08:37
MISS 3PTR by HASTIE,SARA 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN
07:52 MISS LAYUP by STEEL,MADDY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KROP,RUBY 07:52
REBOUND DEF by KROP,RUBY --

07:43 FOUL  by GALANES,STELLA
07:43 SUB OUT by STEEL,MADDY
07:43 SUB IN by CONGDON,ABBY

SUB OUT by SEVERINO,MELISSA 07:43
SUB IN by MEYER,MADISON 07:43
GOOD FT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 07:43 50-54 H 4
GOOD FT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 07:43 51-54 H 3
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 07:43
SUB IN by SHINE,JENNY 07:43

07:41 TURNOVER  by GALANES,STELLA
GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,MADISON 06:55 53-54 H 1

06:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:35 MISS 3PTR by CONGDON,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by HASTIE,SARA --
GOOD LAYUP by HASTIE,SARA(in the paint) 06:25 55-54 V 1
ASSIST  by MEYER,MADISON --

06:25 FOUL  by GALANES,STELLA
GOOD FT by HASTIE,SARA 06:25 56-54 V 2

06:25 SUB OUT by GALANES,STELLA
06:25 SUB IN by ASPESI,ANNIE
06:00 MISS 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by RYAN,ANNIE
05:51 MISS JUMPER by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KROP,RUBY --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 05:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SHINE,JENNY 05:20
SUB OUT by MEYER,MADISON 05:20
SUB OUT by KROP,RUBY 05:20
SUB IN by SEVERINO,MELISSA 05:20
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 05:20

04:55 MISS JUMPER by ASPESI,ANNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:55 MISS 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CONGDON,ABBY

04:55 MISS LAYUP by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ASPESI,ANNIE

04:55 MISS 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by RYAN,ANNIE

04:49 MISS 3PTR by LOZNER,TESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by ASPESI,ANNIE

FOUL  by SEVERINO,MELISSA 04:44
04:44 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN
04:44 SUB IN by CROSSETT,SARAH

SUB OUT by SEVERINO,MELISSA 04:44
SUB OUT by SHINE,JENNY 04:44
SUB IN by BOWEN,AUDREY 04:44
SUB IN by KROP,RUBY 04:44

04:44 56-55 V 1 GOOD FT by LOZNER,TESSA
04:44 56-56 GOOD FT by LOZNER,TESSA

TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 03:51
03:51 STEAL  by LOZNER,TESSA
03:45 TURNOVER  by RYAN,ANNIE

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 03:44
SUB IN by MEYER,MADISON 03:44
MISS 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA 03:32



REBOUND OFF by MEYER,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,AUDREY(in the paint) 03:19 58-56 V 2
ASSIST  by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA --

02:55 MISS JUMPER by CROSSETT,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ASPESI,ANNIE

02:51 MISS JUMPER by ASPESI,ANNIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KROP,RUBY 02:49
SUB IN by CARPENTER,RACHEL 02:49
FOUL  by MEYER,MADISON 02:43

02:43 58-58 GOOD LAYUP by CROSSETT,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONGDON,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,MADISON(in the paint) 02:17 60-58 V 2
01:54 FOUL  by LOZNER,TESSA
01:54 TURNOVER  by LOZNER,TESSA

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,RACHEL 01:54
SUB IN by KROP,RUBY 01:54

01:46 FOUL  by CONGDON,ABBY
MISS FT by BOWEN,AUDREY 01:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOWEN,AUDREY 01:46 61-58 V 3
SUB OUT by BOWEN,AUDREY 01:46
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA 01:46

01:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:32 61-60 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CROSSETT,SARAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOZNER,TESSA
GOOD 3PTR by HASTIE,SARA 01:17 64-60 V 4
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA --

01:17 SUB OUT by CROSSETT,SARAH
01:17 SUB IN by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN
01:07 64-63 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,ANNIE

-- ASSIST  by LOZNER,TESSA
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,SOPHIA(in the paint) 00:43 66-63 V 3

00:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:20 MISS 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA --
00:20 FOUL  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN

MISS FT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA(fastbreak) 00:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHNEIDER,CLAUDIA(fastbreak) 00:20 67-63 V 4

00:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:08 MISS 3PTR by RYAN,ANNIE

BLOCK  by KROP,RUBY 00:08
REBOUND DEF by KROP,RUBY --

00:08 FOUL  by RYAN,ANNIE
MISS FT by KROP,RUBY(fastbreak) 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KROP,RUBY(fastbreak) 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LOZNER,TESSA
00:02 MISS 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN


